

## **EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

Procurator AB, Källvattengatan 5, Box 9504, 200 39 Malmö, Sweden

declares that PPE article

## <u>40560486 Worksafe Vinyl Phthalate Free Premium, Disposable Examination</u> Gloves, Powder Free

is in conformity with the provisions of Councils Directive 89/686/EEG; for Personal Protective Equipment within the member states, and fulfils the requirements in the European standard EN420:2003+A1:2009 and EN455-1,2,3,4.

This product is graded under category I, for minimal risks.



This product is in conformity with the provisions of the EC-regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, EC-regulation 10/2011 on plastic materials and EC regulation 2023/2006 related to Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) for Material and Articles intended to come in contact with Foodstuffs.

This product conforms to Danish regulation 822-26-06-2013.

Simulant	Simulant Used	Time & Temperature	Result of Overall Migration
Α	Deionized water	30min at 40°C	Pass
В	Acetic Acid 3%	2 hours at 70°C	Pass
С	Ethanol 20%	30min at 40°C	Pass

The glove is tested by: SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co.,Ltd. 3<sup>rd</sup> Building, No 889 Yishan Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai China.

Test report: SHAHG1406746701





## procurator

This product may be used safely for preparing and handling food and may stand in direct contact with (Simulant A) Deionized water, Water based foodstuffs; without higher levels of fat, alcohol or acidity, (Simulant B) Acidic food with pH level below 4,5, (Simulant C) Foodstuffs with an alcohol level under 20% and foodstuffs with a relevant level of organic compound. For more detailed information, please contact Procurator AB.

Note: No contact with fatty foods!

Malmö 2017-03-15

David Esteves Product Manager

